- 1 HR436
- 2 193455-1
- 3 By Representative Alexander
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-18

1	193455-1:n:03/15/2018:AR/ar LSA2018-1396
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF PASTOR RODNEY GEORGE.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
11	untimely death on March 10, 2018, of Pastor Rodney George of
12	Birmingham, Alabama, at the age of 46 years; and
13	WHEREAS, his passing leaves a void in the lives of
14	his loving family, many friends, and the entire community,
15	where he was highly regarded; and
16	WHEREAS, Pastor George was a graduate of A. H.
17	Parker High School; he earned his undergraduate degree from
18	The University of Alabama at Birmingham; and
19	WHEREAS, his professional career included The
20	University of Alabama at Birmingham, and Pastor of the New
21	Salem Missionary Baptist Church, Mobile Junction; and
22	WHEREAS, Pastor George previously served as Pastor
23	of Lively Stone Missionary Baptist Church; he also served as
24	First Vice Moderator for the Shiloh District Association,
25	business manager for the Agape Ministerial Alliance, Vice
26	President with the Clergy-In-Action, and a member in the
27	Jefferson County District Association; and

1	WHEREAS, Pastor George was a member of Prince Hall
2	Free Masons and Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Incorporated; and
3	WHEREAS, he was preceded in death by his
4	grandparents, Mathew George, Sr., and Rosetta George; and
5	WHEREAS, survivors include his beloved wife,
6	LaKeysha George; daughters, Alexandria George and Autumn
7	George; mother, Linda Jean George; mother-in-law, Darlene
8	Perkins; sister-in-law, Shavara Perkins; special sisters, Jodi
9	George and Nicole Parham; a host of other relatives and
10	friends; and
11	WHEREAS, although his presence will be greatly
12	missed, the memory of Pastor George will be cherished in the
13	hearts of all who knew and loved him; now therefore,
14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
15	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of pastor Rodney
16	George is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is
17	offered in tribute to his life and with heartfelt sympathy to
18	his family, whose grief is shared by many.